
2022-2023 Bowie State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-12   Conf: 10-6   Home: 9-4   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Harris, Anii 26-26 824 31.7 127-349 .364 16-77 .208 110-190 .579 30 64 94 3.6 71 3 39 65 3 46 380 14.6
30 Myers, Katerra 22-17 588 26.7 68-178 .382 0-2 .000 48-82 .585 56 90 146 6.6 32 0 8 28 1 17 184 8.4
23 Irvin, Jayla 25-1 482 19.3 68-213 .319 31-104 .298 44-61 .721 24 59 83 3.3 33 0 20 58 5 30 211 8.4
21 Howard, Robyn 25-24 654 26.2 49-167 .293 27-98 .276 27-39 .692 32 61 93 3.7 54 0 24 54 2 15 152 6.1
01 Lyons, Seanice 26-24 805 31.0 52-175 .297 11-37 .297 40-60 .667 20 41 61 2.3 35 1 76 65 3 23 155 6.0
24 Jackson, Saniha 26-23 579 22.3 63-157 .401 0-1 .000 30-45 .667 82 73 155 6.0 85 2 6 41 16 27 156 6.0
05 Scott, Jazmyne 26-11 467 18.0 43-102 .422 0-1 .000 18-37 .486 56 60 116 4.5 60 1 10 45 3 27 104 4.0
02 Smith, Mia 19-1 184 9.7 22-75 .293 7-39 .179 11-19 .579 13 24 37 1.9 24 1 5 13 3 16 62 3.3
22 Turner, Khalia 18-1 190 10.6 12-61 .197 5-29 .172 19-34 .559 12 16 28 1.6 22 0 8 19 0 6 48 2.7
34 Bailey, Abigail 13-0 170 13.1 10-32 .313 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 23 24 47 3.6 33 3 3 15 3 7 24 1.8
32 Alexander, Shanysse 17-1 123 7.2 9-21 .429 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 7 20 27 1.6 20 1 1 5 2 0 24 1.4
12 Gadson, Andria 10-1 88 8.8 3-14 .214 3-12 .250 2-4 .500 3 3 6 0.6 6 0 6 6 0 4 11 1.1
10 Odiong, Beulah 11-0 92 8.4 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 6 16 22 2.0 12 0 0 10 0 2 11 1.0
11 Smith, Tsion 5-0 18 3.6 0-8 .000 0-6 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
20 Weaver-Adams, Kaitlyn 4-0 11 2.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 26 5275 202.9 531-1567 .339 100-406 .246 362-601 .602 421 618 1039 40.0 491 12 206 439 41 221 1524 58.62
Opponents 5275 202.9 535-1410 .379 110-373 .295 317-495 .640 321 705 1026 39.5 517 12 278 541 73 173 1497 57.58

Team Statistics BSU-W OPP
SCORING 1524 1497
    Points Per Game 58.6 57.6
    Scoring Margin 1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 531-1567 535-1410
    Field Goal Pct .339 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-406 110-373
    3PT FG Pct .246 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 362-601 317-495
    FT Pct .602 .640
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.2
REBOUNDS 1039 1026
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 39.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 206 278
    Assists Per Game 7.9 10.7
TURNOVERS 440 541
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 20.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.5
STEALS 221 173
    Steals Per Game 8.5 6.7
BLOCKS 41 73
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 6,427 3,593
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-494 11-327
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-49

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bowie State 361 329 382 431 21 1524
Opponents 338 374 395 369 21 1497

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Kutztown W 63-60 97
11/12/22 at Shippensburg L 46-51 150
11/16/22 SHEPHERD W 78-52 486
11/18/22 at California (PA) L 62-78 144
11/23/22 UNIVERSITY OF D.C. W 70-63 379
11/27/22 SHIPPENSBURG UNIVERSITY L 56-63 356
11/30/22 at Goldey-Beacom L 62-67 135
12/04/22 WILMINGTON W 73-30 217

* 12/15/22 at Livingstone W 66-60 155
* 12/17/22 at Johnson C. Smith W 62-48 253
* 12/19/22 at Winston-Salem L 48-54 200

12/31/22 CHOWAN L 75-87 327
* 01/05/23 ST. AUGSTINE'S UNIVERSITY W 64-54 307
* 01/07/23 CLAFLIN UNIVERSITY W 63-53 239
* 01/09/23 FAYETTE STATE UNIVERSITY L 47-53 302
* 01/14/23 at Lincoln (PA) L 62-83 1,246
* 01/18/23 at Elizabeth City St. W 55-44 317
* 01/21/23 VIRGINIA UNION W 54-48 476
* 01/25/23 at Shaw W 64-60 759
* 01/28/23 VIRGINIA STATE W 59-47 879
* 02/04/23 SHAW L 26-52 862
* 02/09/23 ELIZABETH CITY STATE W 61-51 739
* 02/11/23 at Virginia Union L 51-69 0
* 02/15/23 at Virginia St. L 41-50 234
* 02/18/23 LINCOLN (PA) W 62-44 858

02/23/23 vs Elizabeth City St. L 54-76 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Bowie State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 6-2   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Harris, Anii 16-16 538 33.6 75-214 .350 9-52 .173 67-127 .528 20 35 55 3.4 43 0 24 46 2 32 226 14.1
30 Myers, Katerra 16-12 433 27.1 45-126 .357 0-1 .000 41-68 .603 41 68 109 6.8 24 0 7 22 1 12 131 8.2
24 Jackson, Saniha 16-14 366 22.9 45-98 .459 0-1 .000 13-20 .650 52 48 100 6.3 51 0 6 29 8 16 103 6.4
23 Irvin, Jayla 15-0 254 16.9 25-104 .240 13-52 .250 31-40 .775 11 33 44 2.9 19 0 12 32 3 10 94 6.3
21 Howard, Robyn 16-16 429 26.8 31-109 .284 14-64 .219 15-19 .789 20 41 61 3.8 36 0 15 35 1 11 91 5.7
01 Lyons, Seanice 16-15 524 32.8 33-114 .289 6-27 .222 17-32 .531 9 26 35 2.2 21 0 44 39 3 14 89 5.6
05 Scott, Jazmyne 16-6 317 19.8 30-64 .469 0-1 .000 16-28 .571 35 37 72 4.5 34 1 5 26 0 18 76 4.8
02 Smith, Mia 12-1 115 9.6 12-46 .261 4-26 .154 6-10 .600 9 8 17 1.4 15 1 3 11 1 7 34 2.8
22 Turner, Khalia 9-0 62 6.9 5-21 .238 2-10 .200 8-11 .727 4 7 11 1.2 12 0 5 9 0 2 20 2.2
34 Bailey, Abigail 5-0 46 9.2 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 7 7 14 2.8 8 1 0 5 0 2 6 1.2
32 Alexander, Shanysse 11-0 63 5.7 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 5 7 12 1.1 11 0 1 1 2 0 11 1.0
10 Odiong, Beulah 7-0 55 7.9 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 8 11 1.6 6 0 0 5 0 1 4 0.6
12 Gadson, Andria 4-0 15 3.8 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
11 Smith, Tsion 3-0 7 2.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
20 Weaver-Adams, Kaitlyn 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 309-918 .337 48-238 .202 219-363 .603 248 370 618 38.6 282 3 122 270 21 126 885 55.31
Opponents 3225 201.6 317-851 .373 61-210 .290 175-273 .641 198 413 611 38.2 325 7 157 328 39 110 870 54.38

Team Statistics BSU-W OPP
SCORING 885 870
    Points Per Game 55.3 54.4
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 309-918 317-851
    Field Goal Pct .337 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 48-238 61-210
    3PT FG Pct .202 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 3.0 3.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 219-363 175-273
    FT Pct .603 .641
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 10.9
REBOUNDS 618 611
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 122 157
    Assists Per Game 7.6 9.8
TURNOVERS 271 328
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 20.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.5
STEALS 126 110
    Steals Per Game 7.9 6.9
BLOCKS 21 39
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 4,662 3,164
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-583 8-396
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bowie State 214 182 219 260 10 885
Opponents 197 230 226 211 6 870

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/15/22 at  Livingstone W 66-60 155
12/17/22 at  Johnson C. Smith W 62-48 253
12/19/22 at  Winston-Salem L 48-54 200
01/05/23 ST. AUGSTINE'S UNIVERSITY W 64-54 307
01/07/23 CLAFLIN UNIVERSITY W 63-53 239
01/09/23 FAYETTE STATE UNIVERSITY L 47-53 302
01/14/23 at  Lincoln (PA) L 62-83 1246
01/18/23 at  Elizabeth City St. W 55-44 317
01/21/23 VIRGINIA UNION W 54-48 476
01/25/23 at  Shaw W 64-60 759
01/28/23 VIRGINIA STATE W 59-47 879
02/04/23 SHAW L 26-52 862
02/09/23 ELIZABETH CITY STATE W 61-51 739
02/11/23 at  Virginia Union L 51-69 0
02/15/23 at  Virginia St. L 41-50 234
02/18/23 LINCOLN (PA) W 62-44 858


